
Wyoming Amusement
882 Lincoln Dr Suite E 
Sheridan, WY 82801

Dartboard Standings File for CWFD25 - CrookWestonFriDart25 26
Report Date: 1/05/2026 4:26 PM

League: CWFD25, CrookWestonFriDart25 26

Report Date: 1/05/2026 11:26 PM

Division A
----------

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

----------------------+-------+-------+------+
 Team                 | Win % | Games | Wins |
----------------------+-------+-------+------+
 DEWEYS Carlile Crew  |  69.7 |    99 |   69 |
 KCC Young Guns       |  65.7 |    99 |   65 |
 DH Hit The Hole      |  58.6 |    99 |   58 |
 RP Dart Lives Matter |  57.6 |    99 |   57 |
 RP R Placements      |  57.6 |    99 |   57 |
 RPSmellsLikeBullshit |  56.6 |    99 |   56 |
 RESVSelectGroupPeopl |  56.6 |    99 |   56 |
 DEEREHAVENS Best     |  55.6 |    99 |   55 |
 KCC DrtyRttnScundrls |  52.5 |    99 |   52 |
 DH SatchelOfRichards |  52.5 |    99 |   52 |
 KCC Good Wood        |  52.5 |    99 |   52 |
 DH E Team            |  46.5 |    99 |   46 |
 CB Cowboy            |  44.4 |    99 |   44 |
 DEWEYS Black Dragon  |  44.4 |    99 |   44 |
 TURF Fishing 4 Bulls |  41.4 |    99 |   41 |
 RESERVOIR Dogs 2     |  41.4 |    99 |   41 |
 TURF ShotInTheDart   |  38.4 |    99 |   38 |
----------------------+-------+-------+------+
 Team                 | Win % | Games | Wins |
----------------------+-------+-------+------+
 RESEV Quattro Amigos |  37.4 |    99 |   37 |
 RESERVOIR Dogs 1     |  36.4 |    99 |   36 |
 DH Just The Tip      |  34.3 |    99 |   34 |
----------------------+-------+-------+------+

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hat | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Donny Ellsworth       | DH SatchelOfRichards | 25.92 |    44 |   21 |  14 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   62 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 BRANDON VEIL          | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 22.78 |     4 |    1 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Matt Illies           | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 22.77 |     8 |    5 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 PETE FERGUSON         | RP R Placements      | 20.43 |    40 |   21 |   7 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   32 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kaylor Good           | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 19.94 |    16 |    4 |   3 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   12 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Steve Sales           | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 19.86 |    44 |   14 |   3 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   31 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jentry Eatherton      | DH E Team            | 19.45 |    44 |   18 |   4 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   29 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Wes Grant             | RP Dart Lives Matter | 19.07 |    44 |   15 |   5 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   34 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 CAM DAVIS             | CB Cowboy            | 18.87 |     4 |    1 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    1 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Tucker Allison        | KCC Young Guns       | 18.79 |    36 |   11 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   14 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 TJ Gideon             | RP R Placements      | 18.55 |     8 |    2 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dan Zimmerschied      | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 18.48 |    44 |   16 |   2 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   19 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hat | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Kris Huven            | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 18.09 |    40 |   14 |   1 |   2 |     0 |    1 |   19 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Garrett Wood          | KCC Young Guns       | 17.98 |    44 |   21 |   2 |   0 |     0 |    1 |   20 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Devin Lind            | RP Dart Lives Matter | 17.89 |    40 |    7 |   2 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   22 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Greg Wagner           | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 17.85 |    44 |   17 |   3 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   21 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kelly Sales           | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 17.80 |    40 |   10 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   26 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jason Rasco           | RP Dart Lives Matter | 17.62 |    44 |   18 |   3 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   25 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jeff Freyholz         | DH Hit The Hole      | 17.42 |    36 |   19 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   19 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Denton Pavlenko       | KCC Young Guns       | 17.24 |    44 |   14 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   22 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Morgan Dwire          | DH SatchelOfRichards | 17.23 |    44 |   13 |   2 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   18 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Bill Brown            | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 17.18 |    12 |    3 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Josh Fligge           | RP R Placements      | 17.16 |    12 |    3 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jarrod Gose           | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 16.92 |    44 |   15 |   4 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   17 |   0 |   0 |   0 |



 Rick Good             | KCC Good Wood        | 16.68 |    44 |   16 |   3 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   16 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Coral Ellsworth       | DH SatchelOfRichards | 16.56 |    44 |   11 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   20 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Lane Wood             | KCC Good Wood        | 16.54 |    24 |    3 |   1 |   1 |     0 |    1 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Johnny Krebs          | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 16.39 |     4 |    1 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Tate Allison          | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 16.05 |    40 |   13 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   12 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kevin Martin          | DH Hit The Hole      | 16.05 |    40 |   13 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   11 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Richard Sabala        | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 15.90 |    24 |    8 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mike Davis            | CB Cowboy            | 15.77 |    40 |   12 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   11 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Ivan Cranston         | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 15.77 |    44 |   16 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   14 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jeremy Shevchuk       | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 15.76 |    36 |   10 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   15 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hat | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Marc Wood             | KCC Good Wood        | 15.73 |    40 |   11 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    7 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 JARRED GLENN          | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 15.71 |    40 |   11 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   13 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Travis Shaffer        | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 15.68 |    16 |    2 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Ryan Ellenson         | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 15.65 |    28 |    5 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Shelley Rehbein       | RP R Placements      | 15.56 |    40 |   12 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   10 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kristy Speed          | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 15.53 |    44 |   12 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   16 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Sherri Sullivan       | CB Cowboy            | 15.52 |     4 |    0 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kate Ferguson         | RP R Placements      | 15.49 |    40 |    7 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    8 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 BOBBI BASS            | DH Just The Tip      | 15.46 |    40 |   10 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   19 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Scott Wynia           | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 15.40 |    36 |   12 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Tim Stark             | RESERVOIR Dogs 1     | 15.40 |    36 |    6 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kerri Huven           | DH Hit The Hole      | 15.38 |    32 |    9 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Eric McCue            | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 15.37 |    40 |   15 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   16 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Harley Speed          | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 15.37 |    40 |    8 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   10 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Amy Pehringer         | DH Just The Tip      | 15.35 |    44 |   10 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   14 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Tanya Miller          | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 15.20 |    40 |    6 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    1 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Matt Olson            | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 15.19 |    40 |   11 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   11 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jenna Eatherton       | DH E Team            | 15.18 |    40 |    7 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    1 |    8 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 SUSAN BAYERT          | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 15.13 |    28 |    4 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    7 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Bradford Hazard       | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 15.09 |    44 |   11 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   13 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Cody Hayworth         | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 15.08 |    24 |    4 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    7 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mike Dixon            | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 15.05 |     4 |    1 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hat | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Kristi Trunk          | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 14.99 |    40 |   12 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Lisa Good             | KCC Good Wood        | 14.99 |    40 |    9 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   12 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mike Hooper           | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 14.95 |    16 |    5 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Nicole Veil           | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 14.94 |    44 |   14 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Bailey Ellenson       | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 14.89 |    36 |   10 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kathy Fligge          | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 14.89 |     4 |    1 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dan Trunk             | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 14.89 |     4 |    0 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mandi Gideon          | RP R Placements      | 14.89 |     8 |    3 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Corie Blanthorn       | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 14.87 |    44 |    8 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   15 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kayla McCue           | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 14.84 |    44 |   11 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kari Anderson         | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 14.83 |    44 |   20 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   14 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Derrick Robinson      | KCC Young Guns       | 14.75 |    36 |    9 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 John Moore            | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 14.72 |    44 |   10 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    1 |   11 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Tom Fenton            | DH E Team            | 14.63 |    36 |    8 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    7 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Gloria Fugatt         | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 14.61 |    40 |    6 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 JOHNNY ZIMMERSCHIED   | KCC Good Wood        | 14.59 |    36 |    7 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    8 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dee Hulse             | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 14.59 |    32 |    2 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 KURT WOLCH            | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 14.53 |     8 |    1 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kevin Rehbein         | RP R Placements      | 14.53 |    40 |    6 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Colan Hulse           | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 14.48 |    32 |    4 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Allan Johnstone       | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 14.45 |     4 |    1 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Debbie Puckett        | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 14.45 |    44 |   10 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    7 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hat | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 ALEX MUES             | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 14.44 |    20 |    5 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Audrey Grant          | RP Dart Lives Matter | 14.43 |     4 |    0 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Angelia Morgan        | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 14.41 |    16 |    4 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Lacey Rasco           | RP Dart Lives Matter | 14.38 |    44 |   10 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jeri Davis            | CB Cowboy            | 14.38 |    40 |   14 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   10 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mandy Dwire           | DH SatchelOfRichards | 14.19 |    44 |    2 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Penny Pehringer       | DH Just The Tip      | 14.16 |    20 |    2 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Heather Demma         | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 14.16 |    48 |    9 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    8 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 KYNDEL SCHELL         | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 14.15 |    16 |    3 |   1 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 RANGER BROYLER        | DH Hit The Hole      | 14.13 |    28 |    6 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Samantha Weymouth     | DH Just The Tip      | 14.11 |    36 |    7 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    7 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 JD MILLER             | DH Just The Tip      | 14.10 |     4 |    0 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dan Grace             | DH E Team            | 14.04 |    32 |    3 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kari Olver            | DH E Team            | 13.99 |     4 |    0 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Aubrey R Crook League | CB Cowboy            | 13.97 |     4 |    0 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 John Heinz            | RESERVOIR Dogs 1     | 13.97 |    40 |   15 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |   10 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 LANE DAVIS            | CB Cowboy            | 13.89 |    44 |    7 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    8 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Paula Fenton          | DH E Team            | 13.86 |    20 |    4 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Corey Fear            | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 13.74 |     4 |    3 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Danny White           | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 13.67 |     4 |    0 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Sharon Slebiss        | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 13.62 |    40 |    3 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |



 Loyd Johnson          | DH Hit The Hole      | 13.62 |    40 |    6 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | PPD   | Games | Wins | Hat | 3BD | Ton80 | HTon | LTon | 7DO | 8DO | 9DO |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+
 Logan Husted          | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 13.61 |    12 |    0 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Oddette Lambert       | CB Cowboy            | 13.54 |    40 |    4 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jamie Fish            | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 13.50 |    44 |    8 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    5 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Cheryl Angel          | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 13.41 |    44 |   11 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Ryaysha Newell        | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 13.40 |    36 |    5 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Eric Reid             | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 13.26 |    32 |    5 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Paul Blais            | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 13.25 |    44 |    6 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    9 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Russ Taylor           | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 13.23 |     4 |    0 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 TAMMIE JONES          | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 13.14 |    20 |    4 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dennis Weaver         | RESERVOIR Dogs 1     | 13.06 |    36 |    7 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Trudy Durfy           | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 12.96 |    40 |    7 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Diane Schuricht       | DH Just The Tip      | 12.95 |    32 |    1 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 ERIC AMDAHL           | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 12.62 |     4 |    0 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Bookie Boekhout       | RESERVOIR Dogs 1     | 12.20 |    44 |    2 |   0 |   0 |     0 |    0 |    6 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+-------+-------+------+-----+-----+-------+------+------+-----+-----+-----+

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assist | Hat | Whrse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 CAM DAVIS             | CB Cowboy            | 3.00 |     1 |    0 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assist | Hat | Whrse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Donny Ellsworth       | DH SatchelOfRichards | 2.77 |    11 |    4 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   3 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Kris Huven            | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 2.55 |    10 |    3 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   1 |
 Bill Brown            | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 2.40 |     3 |    2 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kari Olver            | DH E Team            | 2.33 |     1 |    0 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Steve Sales           | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 2.30 |    11 |    3 |      6 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 BRANDON VEIL          | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 2.25 |     1 |    1 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Denton Pavlenko       | KCC Young Guns       | 2.20 |    11 |    0 |      8 |   0 |     0 |   3 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Greg Wagner           | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 2.16 |    11 |    3 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   4 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Russ Taylor           | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 2.14 |     1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Garrett Wood          | KCC Young Guns       | 2.05 |    11 |    3 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 Wes Grant             | RP Dart Lives Matter | 2.04 |    11 |    3 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   4 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dan Zimmerschied      | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 2.01 |    11 |    3 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 JD MILLER             | DH Just The Tip      | 2.00 |     1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jarrod Gose           | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 1.95 |    11 |    0 |      8 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kevin Martin          | DH Hit The Hole      | 1.95 |    10 |    0 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Devin Lind            | RP Dart Lives Matter | 1.94 |    10 |    3 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Logan Husted          | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 1.92 |     3 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kelly Sales           | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 1.92 |    10 |    1 |      7 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Tate Allison          | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 1.91 |    10 |    0 |      6 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Ivan Cranston         | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 1.90 |    11 |    2 |      6 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 Tucker Allison        | KCC Young Guns       | 1.84 |     9 |    5 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 PETE FERGUSON         | RP R Placements      | 1.83 |    10 |    2 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assist | Hat | Whrse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Ryan Ellenson         | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 1.81 |     7 |    0 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 BOBBI BASS            | DH Just The Tip      | 1.79 |    10 |    1 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jeff Freyholz         | DH Hit The Hole      | 1.79 |     9 |    1 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 KYNDEL SCHELL         | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 1.75 |     4 |    0 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Tim Stark             | RESERVOIR Dogs 1     | 1.73 |     9 |    0 |      3 |   1 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Lane Wood             | KCC Good Wood        | 1.73 |     6 |    0 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kaylor Good           | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 1.72 |     4 |    0 |      2 |   1 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Nicole Veil           | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 1.72 |    11 |    2 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Angelia Morgan        | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 1.71 |     4 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 Lisa Good             | KCC Good Wood        | 1.71 |    10 |    3 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Matt Olson            | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 1.70 |    10 |    1 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 RANGER BROYLER        | DH Hit The Hole      | 1.69 |     7 |    1 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kathy Fligge          | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 1.67 |     1 |    0 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jentry Eatherton      | DH E Team            | 1.64 |    11 |    3 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 TJ Gideon             | RP R Placements      | 1.62 |     2 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kate Ferguson         | RP R Placements      | 1.62 |    10 |    2 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Travis Shaffer        | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 1.62 |     4 |    1 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jenna Eatherton       | DH E Team            | 1.62 |    10 |    2 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 ERIC AMDAHL           | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 1.60 |     1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Richard Sabala        | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 1.60 |     6 |    0 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mike Hooper           | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 1.58 |     4 |    1 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Rick Good             | KCC Good Wood        | 1.57 |    11 |    2 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assist | Hat | Whrse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Lacey Rasco           | RP Dart Lives Matter | 1.56 |    11 |    0 |      7 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Coral Ellsworth       | DH SatchelOfRichards | 1.56 |    11 |    1 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dan Grace             | DH E Team            | 1.51 |     8 |    1 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mike Davis            | CB Cowboy            | 1.50 |    10 |    4 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Aubrey R Crook League | CB Cowboy            | 1.50 |     1 |    0 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |



 Derrick Robinson      | KCC Young Guns       | 1.48 |     9 |    0 |      7 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Cody Hayworth         | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 1.48 |     6 |    0 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
 Bradford Hazard       | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 1.48 |    11 |    0 |      6 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Eric McCue            | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 1.47 |    10 |    1 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kristy Speed          | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 1.47 |    11 |    1 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 John Moore            | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 1.47 |    11 |    2 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Scott Wynia           | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 1.46 |     9 |    3 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Tanya Miller          | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 1.46 |    10 |    1 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Matt Illies           | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 1.45 |     2 |    1 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Josh Fligge           | RP R Placements      | 1.43 |     3 |    2 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Amy Pehringer         | DH Just The Tip      | 1.43 |    11 |    2 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |
 Shelley Rehbein       | RP R Placements      | 1.43 |    10 |    2 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kerri Huven           | DH Hit The Hole      | 1.41 |     8 |    3 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jeri Davis            | CB Cowboy            | 1.41 |    10 |    1 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jason Rasco           | RP Dart Lives Matter | 1.39 |    11 |    1 |      6 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Marc Wood             | KCC Good Wood        | 1.38 |    10 |    1 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kayla McCue           | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 1.38 |    11 |    1 |      5 |   1 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assist | Hat | Whrse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Corie Blanthorn       | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 1.34 |    11 |    1 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Danny White           | DEWEYS Carlile Crew  | 1.33 |     1 |    0 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 JARRED GLENN          | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 1.31 |    10 |    4 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 John Heinz            | RESERVOIR Dogs 1     | 1.31 |    10 |    1 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Bailey Ellenson       | KCC DrtyRttnScundrls | 1.30 |     9 |    1 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Harley Speed          | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 1.26 |    10 |    1 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jeremy Shevchuk       | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 1.25 |     9 |    1 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Audrey Grant          | RP Dart Lives Matter | 1.25 |     1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Johnny Krebs          | RPSmellsLikeBullshit | 1.25 |     1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 LANE DAVIS            | CB Cowboy            | 1.24 |    11 |    1 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Samantha Weymouth     | DH Just The Tip      | 1.23 |     9 |    1 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Heather Demma         | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 1.23 |    12 |    2 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   2 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mandi Gideon          | RP R Placements      | 1.22 |     2 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Jamie Fish            | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 1.21 |    11 |    2 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Tom Fenton            | DH E Team            | 1.21 |     9 |    0 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kari Anderson         | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 1.20 |    11 |    1 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kevin Rehbein         | RP R Placements      | 1.19 |    10 |    0 |      6 |   0 |     0 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mike Dixon            | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 1.17 |     1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Kristi Trunk          | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 1.16 |    10 |    2 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Mandy Dwire           | DH SatchelOfRichards | 1.14 |    11 |    2 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 SUSAN BAYERT          | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 1.14 |     7 |    0 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Morgan Dwire          | DH SatchelOfRichards | 1.13 |    11 |    1 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assist | Hat | Whrse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Oddette Lambert       | CB Cowboy            | 1.12 |    10 |    0 |      6 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 JOHNNY ZIMMERSCHIED   | KCC Good Wood        | 1.11 |     9 |    0 |      5 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Gloria Fugatt         | DEEREHAVENS Best     | 1.08 |    10 |    0 |      8 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Colan Hulse           | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 1.08 |     8 |    0 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Loyd Johnson          | DH Hit The Hole      | 1.05 |    10 |    0 |      4 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 ALEX MUES             | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 1.05 |     5 |    0 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Eric Reid             | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 1.01 |     8 |    2 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 TAMMIE JONES          | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 1.00 |     5 |    1 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Diane Schuricht       | DH Just The Tip      | 0.98 |     8 |    0 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Ryaysha Newell        | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 0.98 |     9 |    0 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   3 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dee Hulse             | RESEV Quattro Amigos | 0.97 |     8 |    0 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Paul Blais            | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 0.93 |    11 |    0 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Debbie Puckett        | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 0.90 |    11 |    0 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Cheryl Angel          | TURF Fishing 4 Bulls | 0.88 |    11 |    1 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   1 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Paula Fenton          | DH E Team            | 0.87 |     5 |    0 |      3 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Dennis Weaver         | RESERVOIR Dogs 1     | 0.85 |     9 |    0 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Sharon Slebiss        | DEWEYS Black Dragon  | 0.84 |    10 |    1 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Trudy Durfy           | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 0.83 |    10 |    0 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Bookie Boekhout       | RESERVOIR Dogs 1     | 0.83 |    11 |    1 |      2 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Allan Johnstone       | RESERVOIR Dogs 2     | 0.80 |     1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Penny Pehringer       | DH Just The Tip      | 0.66 |     5 |    0 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 KURT WOLCH            | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 0.50 |     2 |    0 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Player                | TeamName             | MPR  | Games | Wins | Assist | Hat | Whrse | 5MR | 6MR | 7MR | 8MR | 9MR |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
 Dan Trunk             | TURF ShotInTheDart   | 0.50 |     1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Corey Fear            | RESVSelectGroupPeopl | 0.20 |     1 |    0 |      1 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
 Sherri Sullivan       | CB Cowboy            | 0.00 |     1 |    0 |      0 |   0 |     0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |   0 |
-----------------------+----------------------+------+-------+------+--------+-----+-------+-----+-----+-----+-----+-----+
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